FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Lr-galsoft P08/REV01	PATEN	TS ONLY	01-30-2002 1408 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼	▼	v v	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks	: Please record the attache	101964785
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):
THOMAS J. WOOD I – I	5-02	Name: INNOMED T	ECHNOLOGIES, INC.
		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			5
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 2325	7 STATE ROAD 7, SUITE 207
Security Agreement Change of Name			
	Change of Name		
Other		City: BOCA RATON State: FL ZIP: 33428	
Execution Date: JANUARY 15, 2002		Additional name(s) & address	s(es) 🗆 Yes 🖾 N
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	n, the execution date of the	application is: JANUARY 15, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		D. Fatent NO.(S)	
100449	25		
	•		
Additional numbers		Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: LITMAN LAW OFFICES, LTD.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: FILE NO. 20351.00			
Internal Address. Interno. 2031.00			
		Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. BOX 15035 CRYSTAL CITY STATION		8. Deposit account number:	
		City: ARLINGTON State	<u>VA</u> ZIP: 22215
01/29/2002 DBYRNE 00000043 10044325	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:581 40.00 OP]		
9. Statement and signature.	/		
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy
JOHN R. WENZEL, REG. NO. 24,768	(Inlin	Killmert	JANUARY 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	
	//	oignature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012505 FRAME: 0297

ABBIGNMENT

WHERGAS, THOMAS J. WOOD, a citizen/citizens of the United States, residing at/whose address is 207 Stetson Drive, Waycross, GA 31501, hereinafter called the "Assignor (s)", who presently own(s) the invention entitled VENTILATION INTERFACE FOR SIEEP AZNEA THERAPY, for a full description of which reference is made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial Number (to be assigned) filed herewith as Attorney Docket No. 20351.00, and

WHEREAS, INNONED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., formerly E, BARTER SOLUTIONS, INC., organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having its principal place of business/business address at 23357 State Road 7. Suite 207, Boca Raton, FL 33428, hereinafter called the "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the above noted application, and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, and as hereinafter more fully set forth,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: BE It known that for and in the consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignor(s) from said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor(s, has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to the invention and above noted application, and any Letters Patent of the United states that may issue for said invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, to nave and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignce, its successors and assigns, to the full and of the term or terms for which any and all of said letters Patent for said invention may issue.

AND the said Accignor(s) does/do hereby covenant and agree, for himself/themselves and his/their legal representatives, that he/they will assist said Assignes in making and prosecuting any other applications for Letters Patent ball absigned in making and prosecuting any other applications for letters rated that the said Assigned may elect to make covaring the invention herein identified, as hereinbefore set forth, investing in the said Assigned like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent, together with All claims for damages and profits by reason of past infringement of all or any of the patents issuing from the Patent Application, with the right of all or any of the patents for application of the patent application of the patents issuing from the Patent Application. to sue for and collect same for Assignme's own use (and for the use of Assignee's successors and assigns); and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention. Or any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he/they will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any contemplated; and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this agreement.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue betters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the cerms of this agreement.

in TESTIMONY WEEREOF, said Assignor, THOMAS J. WOOD, has bereunto set his hand and affixed his seal this _____ day of _______ 2002_____ 1100

STATE OF Leona COUNTY OF Ware

85

day of

Janhary 2003.

subscribed and sworn to before me this ____ margaret Bargeron

homa THOMAS J

My Commission Expires February 20, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 012505 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 01/15/2002

(SEAL)

Notary Public

UTMAN LAW

OFFICES, LID

1 5 60X 15035 ARLINGTON, VA 22215

700 400 000